Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINCO MANUFACTURING, INC.	09/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION, LLC		
Street Address:	855 AEROPLAZA DRIVE		
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80916		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6596357	
Patent Number:	6119497	
Patent Number:	5998034	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-677-9050

Email: Thu.Le-To@cstlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC

Address Line 1: 1221 NICOLLET AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403-2420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1260.0001102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. SCOT WICKHEM

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment-patent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0912

500397514

-1 \$120.0(

source=Assignment-patent#page2.tif source=Assignment-patent#page3.tif source=Assignment-patent#page4.tif source=Assignment-patent#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0913

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement"), dated as of September 14, 2007, is made by and between MINCO MANUFACTURING, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), and MINCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the issued patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), and the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein (the "Inventions"), together with all: (a) reissues, divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutions, extensions and continuations-in-part, foreign and international counterparts of the foregoing, and any other patents and applications claiming priority from the foregoing; (b) enhancements and improvements to the foregoing developed by Assignor; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable, including without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of the foregoing; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the foregoing; and (e) all other rights corresponding, incidental or relating to the foregoing.
- 2. At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignor agrees to: (a) execute, acknowledge and deliver assignments of the Patents and Inventions on appropriate forms to satisfy any requirements as may be prescribed by the applicable agency or authority or, in the absence of any requirements, as may be appropriate under the circumstances; and (b) take all other actions as may be necessary, advisable and appropriate to implement, register, perfect or otherwise notify all appropriate governmental agencies and authorities of the assignment contained in this Agreement; and (c) cooperate with and reasonably assist Assignee (i) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications, reissues, divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutions, extensions and continuations-in-part covering the Patents and Inventions, and (ii) in the prosecution or defense of any interferences, infringement suits, or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the Patents and Inventions, including without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Patents and Inventions assigned in this Agreement.
- 3. This Agreement will be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado, without regard to the conflicts of law principles of such State. Any proceeding or other legal action arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the enforcement of any provision of this Agreement will be brought or otherwise commenced in any state or federal court located in El Paso County, Colorado.
- 4. If any provision of this Agreement is found invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, the remaining provisions and partially enforceable provisions will, nevertheless, be binding and enforceable.
- 5. Failure by either party to exercise any of its rights hereunder shall not constitute or be deemed a waiver or forfeiture of such rights.

1

EXECUTION VERSION

- 6. The provisions hereof shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the successors, assigns, heirs, executors and administrators of the parties hereto.
- 7. This Agreement may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one instrument.

(Signature on Following Page)

2

EXECUTION VERSION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

MINCO MANUFACTURING, INC., a Colorado corporation

Name: William F. McIntyre

Title: Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

MINCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Ronald Eisele

Its: Manager

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

MINCO MANUFACTURING, INC., a Colorado corporation

ASSIGNEE:

MINCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Ronald Eisele

Its: Manager

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patents]

SCHEDULE A PATENTS

TITLE	JURISDICTION	PATENT #/ APPLICATION #	ISSUE DATE
MULTILAYER FUSER ROLLS HAVING FLUOROPOLYMER COATING ON A COMPLAINT BASELAYER AND METHOD OF FORMING	United States	6,596,357	July 22, 2003
METHOD FOR USE WITH A LATHE FOR FORMING A JOURNAL ON METAL STOCK	United States	6,119,497	September 19, 2000
MULTILAYER FUSER ROLLS HAVING FLUOROPOLYMER COATING ON A COMPLAINT BASELAYER	United States	5,998,034	December 7, 1999
MULTILAYER FUSER ROLLS HAVING FLUOROPOLYMER COATING ON A COMPLAINT BASELAYER AND METHOD OF FORMING	Netherlands, United Kingdom, Germany Belgium	1056586 B1	April 16, 2003

#1275197 v4

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020098 FRAME: 0918